

VALUNO GROUP SUSPENDS SERVICES FROM SUPPLIER INTERGIRO

Valuno Group announces that the company is suspending services from the supplier Intergiro. The decision follows reports published this morning by SVT's investigative program, Uppdrag granskning, indicating that Intergiro has been used for money laundering.

Earlier today, SVT Uppdrag granskning published information regarding money laundering through the bank Intergiro. Valuno currently receives banking services from Intergiro. However, Valuno has now decided to pause its services from Intergiro and temporarily switch to alternative providers.

Intergiro's services will remain suspended until further notice, pending the outcome of an ongoing investigation by the Swedish Financial Supervisory Authority (Finansinspektionen) into Intergiro. Finansinspektionen has stated that the investigation is in its final stages, and Valuno has now chosen to await its conclusion.

"Valuno Group has implemented extensive improvements in its internal customer due diligence processes after certain shortcomings were identified during an investigation by the Gibraltar Financial Services Commission (GFSC). The investigation was concluded in 2023 without Valuno being subject to any fines. We take AML and customer due diligence very seriously and have full confidence in our internal procedures. At the same time, we expect our service providers to maintain the same high security standards. We now await the results of Finansinspektionen's investigation into Intergiro," says Daniel Sonesson, CEO of Valuno Group.

For further information, please contact:

Daniel Sonesson, CEO +46 (0)10-2045431 ir@quickbit.com

Valuno Group is a Swedish fintech company founded in 2016, with the goal of making the integration of cryptocurrencies into the everyday lives of people and companies smoother. Today, Valuno offers safe and easy-to-use products for e-merchants as well as customers. With a transaction volume to date in excess of €1 billion, Valuno has already enabled and empowered individuals around the world, through the use of cryptocurrencies. Valuno has been listed on NGM Nordic SME since July 2019. For more information, please visit www.investor.valuno.com

Valuno Group AB | Sveavägen 31 | 111 34 Stockholm





12 March 2025 11:05:00 CET